SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Full Depth Reclamation & Asphalt Concrete Composite Paving; Asphalt Concrete Repairs, Shadehill RA & Llewellyn Johns RA Date: April 24, 2018, 4:00 PM CT

Shadehill Connector Road and FDR & ACC Paving			Sacrison Paving		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Quinn Construction		Morris, Inc.	
No. Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	1	LS	\$39,550.00	\$39,550.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$56,300.00	\$56,300.00
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	128.3	CY	\$17.30	\$2,219.59	\$17.00	\$2,181.10	\$20.00	\$2,566.00	\$30.00	\$3,849.00
1.02 Water for Granular Material	204.8	MGal	\$17.30	\$3,543.04	\$17.00	\$3,481.60	\$8.00	\$1,638.40	\$1.00	\$204.80
1.03 Base Course	4,883	Ton	\$22.50	\$109,867.50	\$21.00	\$102,543.00	\$23.00	\$112,309.00	\$15.00	\$73,245.00
1.04 Full Depth Reclamation	19,277	SY	\$1.50	\$28,915.50	\$1.50	\$28,915.50	\$3.00	\$57,831.00	\$1.00	\$19,277.00
1.05 Asphalt Conc. Com., Type E1	3,117.10	Ton	\$130.00	\$405,223.00	\$90.00	\$280,539.00	\$147.00	\$458,213.70	\$151.50	\$472,240.65
1.06 Imported Top Soil	380	CY	\$17.30	\$6,574.00	\$17.00	\$6,460.00	\$27.00	\$10,260.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00
1.07 Seeding and Fertilizing	4,540	SY	\$1.40	\$6,356.00	\$1.75	\$7,945.00	\$1.00	\$4,540.00	\$1.00	\$4,540.00
1.08 Traffic Control, Signs	262	Units	\$1.50	\$393.00	\$2.00	\$524.00	\$1.50	\$393.00	\$5.00	\$1,310.00
1.09 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$602,891.63		\$507,589.20		\$719,961.10		\$645,266.45

Shadehill Recreation Area AC Repairs			Sacrison Paving		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Quinn Construction		Morris, Inc.		
No.	ltem	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	368.1	СҮ	\$17.30	\$6,368.13	\$17.00	\$6,257.70	\$22.00	\$8,098.20	\$30.00	\$11,043.00
1.02	Base Course	486.8	Ton	\$22.50	\$10,953.00	\$30.00	\$14,604.00	\$35.00	\$17,038.00	\$15.00	\$7,302.00
1.03	Asphalt Conc. Com., Type E1	251.6	Ton	\$181.50	\$45,665.40	\$125.00	\$31,450.00	\$200.00	\$50,320.00	\$151.50	\$38,117.40
1.04	Flagging	60	Hour	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
1.05	Traffic Control, Signs	372	Units	\$1.50	\$558.00	\$2.00	\$744.00	\$1.50	\$558.00	\$5.00	\$1,860.00
1.06	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$69,069.53	\$62,555.70		\$80,544.20		0 \$65,222.40	

Llewellyn Johns Recreation Area AC Repairs			Sacrison Paving		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Quinn Construction		Morris, Inc.		
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	59.3	СҮ	\$17.30	\$1,025.89	\$17.00	\$1,008.10	\$22.00	\$1,304.60	\$30.00	\$1,779.00
1.02	Base Course	37	Ton	\$22.50	\$832.50	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$35.00	\$1,295.00	\$15.00	\$555.00
1.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E1	132.6	Ton	\$185.00	\$24,531.00	\$125.00	\$16,575.00	\$220.00	\$29,172.00	\$151.50	\$20,088.90
1.04	Traffic Control, Signs	384	Units	\$1.50	\$576.00	\$2.00	\$768.00	\$1.50	\$576.00	\$5.00	\$1,920.00
1.05	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		TOTAL BA	SE BID	\$30,390.39		\$26,461.10		\$35,557.60) \$25,342.90	

BID SUMMARY	Sacrison Paving	Bituminous Paving, Inc.	Quinn Construction	Morris, Inc.
Shadehill Connector Road and FDR & ACC Paving	\$602,891.63	\$507,589.20	\$719,961.10	\$645,266.45
Shadehill Recreation Area AC Repairs	\$69,069.53	\$62,555.70	\$80,544.20	\$65,222.40
Llewellyn Johns Recreation Area AC Repairs	\$30,390.39	\$26,461.10	\$35,557.60	\$25,342.90
TOTAL BASE BID	\$702,351.55	\$596,606.00	\$836,062.90	\$735,831.75